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PRESS RELEASE

GENTILI MOSCONI:
FINANCIAL CALENDAR FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2026

Casnate con Bernate (CO), 28 January 2026 - Gentili Mosconi S.p.A., a leading group in the creation,
production, printing and customization of fabrics for the leading international players in the luxury
world, listed on Euronext Growth Milan of Borsa Italiana, communicates the financial calendar for
the fiscal year 2026:

30 March 2026 Board of Directors for the Approval of the Draft Financial Statements at 31
December 2025

29 April 2026 Annual Shareholder's Meeting for Approval of the Financial Statements at 31
December 2025 (first convocation)

30 April 2026 Annual Shareholder's Meeting for Approval of the Financial Statements at 31 December
2025 (second convocation)

29 May 2026 Disclosure of consolidated results 1Q 2026 and Net Financial Position
30 September 2026 Board of Directors for the Approval of the Financial Results of 1H 2026

30 November 2026 Disclosure of Consolidated results for 3Q 2026 and Net Financial Position

Gentili Mosconi S.p.A will promptly communicate any changes to the above-mentioned dates.

The Financial Calendar is also available on the Company's website:
https://www.gentilimosconi.it/calendario-finanziario
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This press release is available in the Investor section of the website www.gentilimosconi.it and on the
authorized storage mechanism Emarket Storage at https://www.emarketstorage.it/.
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Gentili Mosconi, a group listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market of the Italian Stock Exchange and a Societa Benefit, is one of the
leading players in the luxury fashion market, offering design, transformation, printing, and customization services for fabrics to most
international luxury players. In particular, the Group acts as a strategic partner for the most iconic and representative companies in the
world of luxury and international high fashion, translating its customers'ideas and needs into fabrics or finished products, with customized
and exclusive designs and prints, combining craftsmanship and tradition with innovation. The Group is also active in the textile furnishings
sector through its Gentili Mosconi Home division, a line created in 2005 on the initiative of Patrizia Mosconi, which produces textile
accessories for the home and the luxury nautical sector. Thanks to its 35 years of experience and roots in the Como textile district, the
Group can count on a deep understanding of market trends and the specific needs of each individual brand to offer a highly personalized
and creative service, also drawing on a vast archive comprising thousands of designs, the result of decades of extensive research driven
by Francesco Gentili's passion.
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Gentili Mosconi S.p.A. — Investor Relations
Luca Domanico |luca.domanico@gentilimosconi.it | T: +39 031 451436 | Via Tevere, 7/9 - 22070 Casnate con Bernate (CO)

EURONEXT GROWTH ADVISOR AND SPECIALIST
Equita SIM S.p.A. | Andrea Ferrari |a.ferrari@equita.eu | T: +39 02 6204235| Via Turati, 9 - 20122 Milan

PRESS OFFICE GENTILI MOSCONI

Close to Media — company founded by Elisabetta Neuhoff

Adriana Liguori |adriana.liguori@closetomedia.it | Tel. 3451778974
Elisa Gioia | elisa.gioia@closetomedia.it | Tel. 3492332555

Cecilia Isella | cecilia.isella@closetomedia.it | Tel. 3480990515
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